| AIA Document G701 — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER:
North Hardin High School Renovation DATE: November 19, 2015 .

North Hardin High School ARCHITECT: [

801 S. Logsdon Parkway e CONTRACTOR: G
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 :
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291 FIELD: L]
Morel Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction - EDUCATION:

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Changes to the contract shown on the attached "Ttemization of Change Order #4" and accompanying supporting documentation,
Total add of $23,578.00

The original Contract Sum was 13,380,000.00 .-

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 74,137:00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was -13,454,137.00°
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of : - 23;578.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 13, 177,715.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 14, 2016.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which™
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

v

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

/
Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects PSC Morel Construction Co., Inc. Hardin Coimty Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm hame)

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151 627 West Main Street 65 W.A. Jénki s.Road
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Elizabethtown, Kentucky 4270‘1
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature).~"

Philip C. Gayhart AJA Richard A. Clauson Nannette Jqﬂnstori :

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) *

DATE ' DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright = 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA* Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Preaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this ALA®
Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible
under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 16:07:23 on 10/19/2015 under Crder No.5480119758 1 which expires on 01/09/201¢,
and is not for resale.
User Notes:




N. Hardin High School — Phase 7
SCB Project No. 1291

Itemization of Change Order #4

Per Contractor's RFCO#31, the cost to provide venting of the
existing gas regulator, as required by LG&E inspector.
Add of $1,084.00 (0 days)

Per response to RFI#42 and Contractor's RFCO#32, the cost to
provide run-outs to accommodate revised height of spiral duct in
the Wellness Center.

Add of $2,540.00 (0 days)

Per Architect’s Proposal Request #9 and Contractor's RFCO#35,
the cost to provide electroluminescent exit sign in the fieldhouse.
Add of $5634.00 (0 days)

Per ASI#6(Rev) and Contractor's RFCO#38(R1), cost to provide
plumbing rough-in to convert Office #143 to a training room.
Add of $3,164.00 (0 days)

Per Architect’s Proposal Request #7 and Contractor's RFCO#39,
cost to provide sealant at Area A mechanical closets.
Add of $604.00 (0 days)

Per Contractor's RFCO#40, cost to repair track and to reinstall
subgrade and asphalt paving.
Add of $6,996.00 (0 days)

Per Contractors RFCO#41, cost to raise mechanical units over
Band Room.
Add of $8,656.00 (0 days)

Total add to the contract:

$ Add/Deduct

$1,084.00

$2,540.00

$534.00

. $3,164.00

$604.00

$6,996.00

$8,656.00

$23,578.00
(0 days)



Item #1

o e J R v
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 3 21 201h CHANGE ORDER
MoreL ConstrucTioN Co., LLC Sherman/Carier/Bamhort
Archltect: PSC
Request No. 31

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 48

Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Vent existing gas regulator as required by Louisville Gas and Electric

Plumbing $943.00
Subtotal $943.00
15% Overhead and Profit $141.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $1,084.00
This R s \alid f C
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. Mike McGaughey

G We will arncaad with this work onlv-unonreceint Af thie cianad authorization—or-formal-Change Order
VWe-Wi-Proceea- WS- WORCORyuponTooeipt this-sigheaathnorZaton;-oorha ge-orae
SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: August 17, 2015

3. COPY - X File " Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



COPY

GBMC, INC.

Plumiaing . Hearﬂng « Alr Con_ditionlng

August 14,2015

Morel Construction Co., LLC

627 West Main Street

Louisville, KY 40202

Attn:  Richard Clauson

Re:  North Hardin High — CO #013
Dear Richard:

Please find below, our cost associated with the venting of the existing gas regulator as required by the
inspector, for the above referenced project.

Misc. Material $1_26.7l
01 —3” Core Drill 46.00
Labor 11 hours @ $70.00 770.00

TOTAL $942.71

If we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate to call our office.

Sincerely,

(TR o Wy

Christoptier K. Gibson

CKG/lw

564 EASTERN BLVD. ¢ CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47129 » TELEPHONE: 812-282-7740 * FAX §12-262-7773



Item #2

RECEIVED

?_27‘W$|St l\}giirlgztroezet AUG 2 1 2015 REQUEST FOR
502.668.6200 Fax 502-568-623§hﬂrman/cq ; ‘ CHANGE ORDER
MoreL ConstrucTion Co., LLC Architects pge
Request No. 32

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 49

Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Provide runouts to allow spiral duct in the Weliness Center to roll down to 9'-2" in order to clear the roof joists per
response to RFI 42.

Mechanical $2,209.00
Subtotal $2,209.00

15% Overhead and Profit $331.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $2,540.00

This Request is Valid for 10 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION Co., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer M < A Q&M/___
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: U August 18, 2015
3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date




Plumbihg » Heating » Alr Conditioning

August 14, 2015

Morel Construction Co., LLC
627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

Attn:  Richard Clauson

Re: North Hardin High — CO #012

Dear Richard:

Please find below, our cost associated with our RFI #25 (Morels #42). The double wall spiral pipe

located in the wellness center (south wall) will be @ 92 to all the runouts to roll up into the roof trusses
will require additional double wall fittings and labor.

Material for offsets $1,299.03
Labor 13 hours @ $70.00 910.00
TOTAL $2,209.03

If we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate to call our office.

1 %&m\[%

Chrlstoph . Gibson

Sincerely,

CKG/Iw

564 EASTERN BLVD. « CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47129 « TELEPHONE: 81 2-282-7740 » FAX 8‘!2—282-_7773



forer ConstrucTion Co., NG,

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

North Hardin High School Addition and Renovation — Phase 7
Submitted to: Submitted by:

Sherman Carter Barnhart PSC GBMC

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151

Louisville, KY 40207

Attn: Phil Gayhart

FAX:859 277-8372 FAX:

Request No.: 42 Sub. RFI No.: 25
Date: 7/15/15

Respond By: ASAP

REQUEST.

See attached RFI 25 from GBMC regarding the height of the spiral duct in Weliness Area 142.

Please review and advise.

RESPONSE:

The elevation at the lowest point being 9'2" will be acceptable.

Response By: Brandon Cecil STW ' Date: 7127115
COPYTO MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
SCB-Justin McElfresh BY: Richard A. Clauson
SCB-Debra Guess Vice President

627 WEST MAIN STREET N 28071 ALEXARNDRIA PIKE

LowsvitLe, Kentucky 40202 HiGHLAND HeGhis, Kentucky 41076

502-568-6200 Fax: 502-568-6234 B59-4472-7100 Fax: 859-442-8175




REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

05 7/14/15
RF.L No. Date
MOREL CONSTRUCTION NORTH HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL
o Job Name: .
627 W. MAIN STREET 2504
GBMC  Job No.
ASAP
LOUISVILLE, KY 40206 Date information Required
G.B.M.C.. INC.
Fram
Wellness Area 142 Duct Height
Subject
Reference Drawings: _o1:3 & M1t
Protiermn Dascription: = information not shown on contract documents. 3 Vendor Submittal
1 nerpretation of contract requirments. 1 Constuction Schedule
1 Conflict in confract requiremants o Cowordingtion Problem

Please reference the spiral duct in Wellness Area 142 running perpendicular to the bar

joist. This duct at its widest is approximately 28”. The largest duct which will fit

rhroughthrewebbing—of—tire—Jjofst—isapproxinatety T 64— Fre—pottomchords—of—the—JoIst at

the column lines extends to the columns, so there is no space at the tail to tuck the

spiral ductwork. These factors will force the bottom of this portion of the spiral to be

around 9/ -27 at its lowest point. Please advise if this elevation is acceptable.

interim Action Plonning: & Holding (drowingsy Cequisition) pending reply HOLD ACTION APPROVED
1 Proceeding s tollows Supenisor

Reply {(Restrict replies 1o furnishing the specific information requestec.)



627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200 Fax 502-568-6234

Item #3

o ! REQUEST FOR
SEP 02 2555 CHANGE ORDER

MoreL ConstructioN Co., LLC SHeIman/Ce
Archbis: - ,

Request No. 35
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 52
Louisville, KY 40204

Project NHHS Ph 7
Atin:  Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Provide an Electroluminescent exit sign in the Fieldhouse per Proposal Request 9.

Electrical

Subtotal

$497.00

$497.00

7.5 Overhead and Profit

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order

Thi o \Valid _ Days

Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

$37.00

$534.00

The Building Inspector

SIGNED:

DATE:

1. ORIGINAL - Architect
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File
3. COPY - X File

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Byimx - Qh——-——-”'

September 1, 2015

Richard A. Clauson, Vice President

Date



_!iAIA Document G709 — 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 009 OWNER: X

North Hardin High School ARCHITECT: X

Renovation

North Hardin High School DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 24, 2015 CONSULTANT:

801 S. Logsdon Parkway .

Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: []

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Hardin County Schools '

65 W.A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291

address):

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PSC

100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151
Louisville, Kentucky 40207

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Morel Construction Co., Inc.
627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within Seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify
the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (/nsert a written description of the Work):

Provide pricing to add exit sign in the Fieldhouse as requested by the building inspector: Corridor F107, fixture type
E2/E3 with double face and directional arrows pointing toward Vestibule F106.

Electroluminescent exit sign/fixture may be substituted at the location required by the field inspector ifitis more
readily available.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):

TED BY THE ARCHITECT:
;J‘V,} Justin McElfresh, Project Architect

Wure) v (Printed name and title)

AA Document G709™ — 2001. Copyright © 19893 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 09:53:52 on 08/24/2015 under Order No.5480119759_1 which expires on 01/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2002073430)



Time & Material Summary: Contractor: Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc.
Lump Sum: X Date: August 27, 2015
Revision:
Description of work: AES Job No. 12553 - North Hardin HS
- . ’ Cust. Contract No.
Additional Exit Lights for Fieldhouse Cust. RFP No.:
Activity Description Material Labor Additional Days:
$ 118.50 SWO #:
Misc Materials $ 5000 $ - Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days
Exit Lights SLX60SR20 WH $ 180.00 $ -
Delivery Charge $ 75.00
Subtotal Material & Labor 13 305.00 | $ 118.50
DEDUCT Material Labor
$0.00 BID SUMMARY
Subtotal Deduct | $0.00 | $0.00
Material Cost 3 305.00
Labor Rate Calculations Material Mark-up 15.0% $ 45.75
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST Subtotal $ 350.75
AGF ST 0% 69.00 $0.00 Tax 6% $ 18.30
Gen, F-man ST 0% 65.80 $0.00 Total Material Costs ] $ 369.05 |
Foreman ST 0% 63.80 $0.00
Journeyman ST 29 58.25 $118.50
Apprentice ST 0% 43.80 $0.00 Sub Contractor Costs 3 -
AGF TH 03 94.00 $0.00 Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen. F-man  TH 0% 90.25 $0.00 Total Sub Contractor Cost | $ -1
Foreman ™ oS 87.50 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 08 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice TH 0$ 62.50 $0.00 Equipment Rental $ -
AGF or 08 119.75 $0.00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 16% $ -
Gen. F-man DT 0$ 115.76 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost | $ -
Foreman oT 0% 11125 $0.00 '
Journeyman DT 03 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice DT 0$ 77.75 $0.00 .abor Cost $ 118.50
Safety 08 85.00 $0.00 Markup on Labor $ -
Other 0 $0.00 Total Labor Cost 1§ 118.50
Subtotal Labor 2 ] $118.50 |
Subcontractors
Subtotal Add Cost $ 487.55
_B_gnd Included 2.0% $ 9.75
$ - Total CO Add Cost I $ 497.30
Subtotal Subcontractors [s Z ‘
Equipment Rental (including tax) Material Deduct -
Tax.on Deduct Material 6.0% -
Labor Deduct -
$ - Subcontractor Deduct -
Subtotal Equipment Rental | $ - Equipment Rental Deduct -
‘ Deduct Subtotal ™~ - |
Bond Included 2.0% -
CUSTOMER ACCE!| © uc | -
Change Order Total: I $ 497.30 l
SIGNATURE TITLE DATE
* Price does not include delays, disruptions and i p d by the to date
or associated with this particular change in scope of work and is subject to change.
PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER
Company: 0 REQ -WITH v2015-08 8127120153:45 PM

1!!

.
m

LS
-
———

——  meessseaum A DVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
(502) 962-1102 Fax [(502) 962-8836 wwwy. aeslou. corn

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bldg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

AES Change Order No.

07




item #4

627 West Main Street - e REQUEST FOR

Louisville, KY 40202 E “ﬁ T LT

502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 et ! CHANGE ORDER
MoREL CONSTRUCTION Co., LLC Hetman/t.

Request No. 38 R1

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 57 R1

Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7

Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart

Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Provide plumbing rough-in to convert Office #143 into a Training Room per ASI #006 (Rev.)

Plumbing $2,943.00
Subtotal $2,943.00

7.5% Overhead and Profit $221.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $3,164.00

This Request is Valid for 5 Days
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

C. We will proceed with this work only upon receipt of this signed authorization, or formal Change Order.

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Engineer m W
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File - By October 23, 2015

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Claudon, Vice President Date



L"‘AIA Document G710" — 1992

Architect's Supplemental Instructions

- PROJECT (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S SUPPLEMENTAL OWNER:
Renovation - . . _
North Hardin High School CONSULTANT: [
~ 801 S. Logsdon Parkway 57
" Radeliff, Kentucky 40160 "~ CONTRACTOR:
. Gl IR FIELD: (]
.OWNER (Name and address):. DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 16, 2015 OTHER:

Hardin County Schools -
65 W.A. Jenkins Road . CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
E}izabcthtpwn;i_-}(eptuclg}" 42701

CONTRACT DATE: February 09,2015

. : ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
Laddress)c e 1291

/ 40202

'Thew;)rk sh _(_:qrﬁédkcut in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with
‘the Contract Documents without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time. Proceeding with the Work in accordance
¢se instructions indicates your acknowledgment that there will be no change in the Contract Sum or Contract

“DESCRIPTION:
Refer to the attached 'Eirawings for revisions to Office 143 and Training Room 141. Plumbing revisions include

.installing sink S3A, and adding new FD1F and IMB in relocated Training Room 143.

ATTACHMENTS: -
(Here insert listing of documents that support description.)

ASI #6 drawing ASI6.1
Electrical drawings E3.1B, E1.1B, E2.1A
Plumbing drawings P} 1B, P2.1A

Philip C. Gayhart, Principal/Construction
Administration

(Sigv)YIure)O iV 4 (Printed name and title)

AIA Document G710™ — 1992, Copyright © 1979 and 1992 by The American Instilute of Architects. Al rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was produced by ATA
software at 12:00:38 on 09/16/2015 under Order No.54801197568_1 which expires on 01/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: - (930243698)



TRAINING
ROOM

DO NOT INSTALL WINDOW THIS
WALL AS PREVIQUSLY SHOWN
~ PROVIDE CREDIT

L W2052 W2052
A 9604147 36-24-14

01123 |[B2942 (ADA)
[iep 7] 26-3-247| 36-20)-24

ACEAE
Love) | L — QA7) ‘\ _ “
G3ra=]
N —
@ETNLARGED TRAINING ROOM FLOOR PLAN
/& = 1-0"
L
NOTES:
1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS ASI IS TO REVERSE THE
FUNCTIONS OF OFFICE 143 AND TRAINING ROOM 141.
THE ROOMS SHALL BE RENAMED TO OFFICE 141 AND
TRAINING ROOM 143.
2. ALL EQUIPMENT, PLUMBING, CASEWORK, ETC.
OFFICE PREVIOUSLY SHOWN IN ROOM 141 SHALL BE INSTALLED
141 IN ROOM 143. REFER T0 M/P/E ASI DRAWINGS FOR
FURTHER REQUIREMENTS. .
3. REFER TO BID DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS, TAGS AND
INSTALL CASEWORK AND NOTES NOT SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.
PLUMBING PREVIOUSLY SHOWN 4 ICE MACHINE (N.1.C.) SHALL BE INSTALLED N
AT THIS LOCATION IN TRAINING TRAINING ROOM 143 AS SHOWN. REFER 10 M/P/E ASI
ROOM 143 AS SHOWN. 7 DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER REQUIREMENTS.

4__/\/_.—7
@gNLARGED OFFICE _FLOOR PLAN

18 = 1-0"

ASI #6
JOB NO. 1291 SHEET NO.| ASi8.1

§sHeERMAN
CARTER COPYRIGHT ® 2015
MYCITECE]  sHERMAN / CARTER/ PROJECT NAME NORTH HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL PHASE7 |DATE 09/15/15

ARemITECTS BARNHART, PSC

PROJECT LOCATION RADCLIFF, KY IDRAWN



AN ‘HA100VY INOLYD0T L03r0Yd

=z A 5 - 5 E
£ . SSVHA TOOHOS HOIH NIGRVH HLHON YN LOTT0N | g0y wosbones Feos AEoPUM 078 ¢t zncoma 1yt w_vo STIM
: : auesinoy - ubuEy oy reanvvoan LY.L
30 A8 aDIOIHO 30 A8 NMVNG LNOUHS
I 1621 ON 103roNd S1/9V/60 3LVa ,
o

ONILHOI - ¥ VIHY - NVId 00T 1SHid vildvd ab i3

S SFrUPE R IRON TUE T S MEravey

B

§102°91'60 Q

S

P T e

if

OSTOdOY PV 20 0 T TS TS iU T e T




A 'H40a0vY  INOILYD0T L03r0d
£ ISVYHJ TOOHDS HOIH NIGEVH HIMON  “3WYN LO3f0dd

A :AQ GPIOZHD A0 A NMYHG

1621 TON 103r0¥d GL/91/60 31v0

worbusmysmms  LLIBLLTESE

5060y A u0)Buixa] peoy JASBDUIM 878 o iy A<0~&memmm.“ — g

yuso} - uobuxey

ANV IVOINVHOIR m ._—-<..—-
1NOYHS

HIMO - ¥ VINY - NV 1d €00 1SHid TiLdvd Vi'ed

§L02°91°60 A. 7

£-ed G¢-€td

(€7 1v
NOO G-
T ONINYEDE J
G )
N A A A A A AN )/ v

e e W B CUTTT ST UCIOTTo O TR T UL TN S SHTIPTER UION SUCTE Fergvey

U




AN 441100V INOILYOOT LO3r0Hd
woybuamsasn  ELIS'LLTES8 Z D m.._ — >>

£ 3SVHd O0HDS HOIH NIGHVH HIMON  3AVN 103r0¥d
S0S0Y AX ‘uobuixa] peoy 30}SAYIUM 879
apising} - voybuixai mmmmﬁwﬁﬂ%% m.—.qn—.

NN Ag aDI0FHD W A8 NMYNQ 1N0OYHS

1621 TONLO3r0¥d GL/94/e0 31va

ONIGWNT - HILVM DILSINOA - V. VIV - SNY1d 3004 18uld WHMVd VI'ed

[

£102/91/60 U

0-J = 8/)
ONIGANNTd — mm_.<>> OILSINOd v

V.. VIYY — SNVId ¥0074 LSdld viLdvd

NiHa/e 3
i
1]

et s

MOIIZ/LL"

-Sgy

lp=o

!
!

= < /g
T

301440

e 4 08—

x
[
oy
=




AN 44I10avy INOLLYDOT 103M0¥d

appasine] - ucybuixay

WA Ag GINOTHD WIN A8 NMVNQ repitos R I

. worBuamisams  L18LLTGS8 Y
J SSVHA TOOHOS HOIH NIGHVH HLMON  ZWYN LOTTO¥d | ooy yuoibunen peoy MW 828 oo iuam.mw.zg Q

1NOY¥HS

1621 “ON 1O3roHd Gi/gbi60 H1va

ONIGINNTA - AHV.LINYS - .V, VIRV - SNV HOO1d 18¥id Tvildvd gl'id

£102/91/60 l(..

LO-0 = ,8/L v
ONIGWNNTd — AdVLINVS

— SNY1d moo.z 1SHI4 IVILYVd
| P

1 ~Na \\ b

st SO

T A " M ~
.Jm.rﬂn..z =77 : ! .
Pz S | |
@i % ! ) |
i < H33

X Vil . - .
O.Nmrlll\/:v .H.r |~r -0 E ..“ #
NV S =i f L L0
J ™ s 2|l
A o1 dn L #

li il




Plumbing » Heaiing » Air Conditioning

September 18,2015
October 21, 2015 REVISED

Morel Construction Co., LLC

627 West Main Street

~ Louisville, KY 40202

Attn: . Richard Clauson

Re: North Hardin High — CO #015
Dear Richard: |

Please find below, our revised cost associated with ASI #16, plumbing alterations necessary to convert
Office #143 into a training room. Please note the S-3 sink was included in the original contract.

01 —4"X 3" PVC Tee % 1487
01 -3 X 2” PVC Tee j 5.14
013" PVC P-Trap ~ 30.88
01-3”PVC90 ; 401
02 -3 PVC45°s : 8.03
15"~ 3” PVC Pipe - ; 27.08
02-2”PVC90’s i : 3.04
01 —2” X 1%4” PVC Tee : 231
01 ~ Trap Primer : 14.58
20°— 14” Type “L” Cpr 29.44
01 — 4" Sweat Ball Valve : ‘ 6.30
04 — 1% Cpr 90’s 2.25
01 — 1%4” X %™ Cpr Tee ; 14.66
01 -4 X 2” PVC Tee : 10.94
20’ = 2" PVC Pipe ‘ _ 17.48
01-FD-1 ‘ 102.05
01-IMB 5985
Labor - 37 hours @ $70.00 ~ . 2,590.00
TOTAL - $2,943.01

If we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate to call our office.

Sincerely,
i
1 -

M . V{“ 0 q ?\
L iuntegbec K@‘," h Jesonfl

Christopher K. Gibson

CEYRETERN BLVD. « CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47120 « TELEPHONE: 812-282.7740 « FAX 812-282-7773



627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202
502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234

Item #5

REQUEST FOR
CHANGE ORDER

MoRreL ConsTrucTtion Co., LLC

Request No. 39
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 58
Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7
Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart
Project No. 15-02
We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.
Provide sealant at Area A Mechanical Closets per Proposal Request 7
Labor
10 Man Hours @ $45.00/Man Hour $450.00
Material $75.00
Subtotal $525.00
15% Overhead and Profit $79.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $604.00
This I i \Valif 0
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request
B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. Gary Milby

SIGNED:

DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect m
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: - (\QW September 22, 2015

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



7
s

Q

Q’
(3 &g
2,0

%

L3)

A
87
i
%

A AIA Document G709" — 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 007 OWNER: X

North Hardin ngh S_ChOOl ARCH‘TECT

Renovation

North Hardin High School DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 5, 2015 CONSULTANT: X

801 S. Logsdon Parkway : v

Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 CONTRACTOR:
FIELD: []

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Hardin County Schools )

65 W_.A. Jenkins Road CONTRACT DATE: February 09, 2015

Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT*S PROJECT NUMBER: 1291

address):

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PSC

100 Mallard Créek Road, Suite 151
Louisville, Kentucky 40207

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Morel Construction Co., Inc. -
627 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202

_ Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within Seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify

the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

Contractor shall provide time-and-material cost to provide sealant at mechanical closet penetrations as requested by
the HVAC inspector.

ATTACHMENTS (Lis? attached documents that support description).

THE ARCHITECT:

Philip C. Gayhart, Principal/Construction Administration
(Printed name and title)

AIA Document G709™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of i, may
result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximurm extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 09:02:32 on 08/05/2015 under Order No.5480119759_1 which expires on 01/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1634757493)




Item #6

627 West Main Street REQU EST FOR
Louisville, KY 40202

502-568.6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER
MoreL Construction Co., LLC

Request No. 40
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Sui X-No. 60
Louisville, KY 40204 N -
roject NHHS Ph 7
Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart OCT 26 2015
Sherman/Caster, /B@mﬁgr;mjea No. 15-02

We hereby request &hIMQ%@ to our contract for the following changes in the Scope of Work.

Locate utility lines and install an underdrain at the northeast part of track where "“Weepers" developed. Reinstall
subgrade and asphalt paving.

General Contractors:

Labor 64 Man Hours @ $45.00/Man Hours $2,880.00
Material $157.00
Sub Total $3,037.00
15% Overhead and Profit $456.00
TOTAL GENERAL CONTRACTOR COST $3,493.00
Subcontractors:
Sitework . $2,422.00
Paving $837.00
Sub Total $3,259.00
7 5% Overhead and Profit $244.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR COST $3,503.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $6,996.00

JE—

bBays
A Time Extension of 0 Days is Included in this Request

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. Gary Milby

C. We witpr , ot of this-sigr

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION co., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect m C
2 COPY - Owner/Architect File ’ By: = October 20, 2015
3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date




-

INVOICE

/NN Plumbers Supply Co.

PLUMBERS SUPPY G0. oo e

Everyﬂﬁng Under The Sun " Louisville, KY 40206 7?65658
Branch 01 Louisville Main N‘E mﬂ@wmmm\“
Please Remit Payment To: Questions about this invoice? invoice Date Page
Plumbers Supply Co. Call 502-540-0346 8/17/2015 o 1 0f1
P.O. Box 634623 ORDER NUMBER
Cincinnati, OH 45263-4623 4388384

HRUATD

Bill To: Ship To:
Morei Construction Morel Construction
627 West Main Street 627 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202 Louisville, KY 40202
USA USA
Customer ID: 18235
PO Number Term Description Net Due Date Disc Due Date Discount Amount
18757 AR 2% 10th NET 25th 9/25/2015 9/10/2015 2.97
Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep Name Taker
8/15/2015 5855250 Louisville House CORY.TRAVELSTEAD
e e
Quantities Pricing
Item ID uoMm Unit Extended
. uom i ipti i Price
Line # | Ordered Shipped Remaining Unit Size '§ ftem Description Price
Carrier: WTG: Waiting Tracking #:
l 1 | 2 2 0 EA (001) 201-035001 EA 65.92 131.84
1.0 3in (3.500D) STEEL COUPLING
SMITH BLAIR PN 411-3Dresser PN: 0038-9187-011 (3.500D)
‘ 2 l 10 10 0 FT (002) PVCA0PE3.10 FT 1.66 16.60
1.0 PVC SCH40 PE PIPE 3in 10ft
Total Lines: 2 SUB-TOTAL: 148.44
Kentucky Taxable: 8.91
AMOUNT DUE: 157.35
Forms and Conditions: Plumbers Supply Co. does ure | $.it 5 akes 10.€: fly, PSC disclaims ail implied
warranties, including any warranty of merchantabilityfor fitness for a particular usq. Claims for shortages mus of receipt of material. No returns

without prior consent of PSC and ariginal pick ticket dr invaice ﬁF Special Cfder anﬁ items age nowm{@gs% Réstocking charge applies to all
returned material. Finance Charge of 1.56% per month will be applied 1 alt delingdent batances. 1n he event bf any detault in payment, plrehaser shail pay all attorney fees
andior collection costs, equal 1o 26% of the balance fth i 0 =

2 P
sreEffective June tst . 2013, Plunibers Supply Comipang
Lead in Drinking Water Act.***

will ne lenger accept returag for materials that are not in §ompliance with the 2014 staridacds of (he Federal Reduction of

anshs AR

& Yes

Q-z21-18

«** REPRINT ** *

| cooe 1SUZ - ogo ~ M




Richard A. Clauson

From: Wm. B. Engle Inc. <wmbengle@att.net>
Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2015 1:36 PM
To: Richard A. Clauson

Subject: North Hardin Track Repair

Here is the info for the work that we did on the track.
Let me know if any addition info is needed.

9-15-15 Excavate and install drain line in track
8.5hrs @ $285.00

Truck, Backhoe and Skidsteer @ $95.00 each
Includes travel time

Total Due $2422.50

Thanks
Jeff

Wm B.Engle Inc.

EXCAVATING CONTRACTOR

42 Hilltop Rd.

Floyds Knobs, IN 47119
Phone: (812) 944-9041
Fax: (812) 944-9064
Email: wmbengle@att.net




Richard A. Clauson

N
From: Phillip Kemp <PhillipkK@ScottysContracting.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 8, 2015 7:52 AM
To: Richard A. Clauson
Subject: North Hardin Change Order Request
Rick,
Below is breakdown for CO #2 for patching on North Hardin project:
Electrical Trench in Roadway
32" x 24’ = 64sf @ $2.70/sf = $172.80
Patch in track (Time & Materials)
Labor (2 hours) =4 men @ $41.85 x 16% burden = $388.37
Equipment = Roller @ $15.00/hour, Bobcat @ $35.00/hour, Dump Truck @ $25.00/hour = $150.00
Material = 1 ton DGA @ $10.34/ton, 2 tons Base @ $43.00/ton, 2 tons surface @ $46.75/ton = $189.84
Mark-up =15% = $109.23
Total =$837.44

Let me know if you have any questions,

PK



Item #7

627 West Main Street REQU EST FOR
L ouisville, KY 40202
5(8;‘-56;8-6200 Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER
MoreL Construction Co., LLC
Request No. 41
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 61
Louisville, KY 40204
Project NHHS Ph 7
Attn: Mr. Phil Gayhart
Project No. 15-02

We hereby request your formal Change Order to our contract for the fallowing changes in the Scope of Work.

Raise mechanical units over Band Room area {0 provide proper roof clearance

Carpentry
Labor 21 man hours @ $45.00/man hours
Material 112 1.f. 2x8

Mechanical
Electrical

Subtotal
15% Overhead and Profit

Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order

Tris-RequestisValidfor Days
A Time Extension of 0" Days is Inciuded in this Reguest

R

$945.00
$85.00

$5,946.00
$551.00

$7,527.00

$1,129.00

$8,656.00

A We are-procesding with this- work as-per-verbar-authorization-of

B. We have completed this work as per verbal authorization of Mr. Gary Milby

. Wew e e cer

SIGNED:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION co., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect
5 COPY - Owner/Architect File By: .

DATE:

October 26, 2015

3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clauson, Vice President Date



_ October 21,12;(.’)'1}5;, B

_ Morel Construction Co, LLC
- 627 West Main Street '
Louisville',KY : ‘40202 o

- Aun: Rxchard Clauson

Re: North Hardin H:gh co 4016

‘ Dear Rlchard

Please ﬁnd below, our, cost assocxated thh raxsmg three umt as requested, at the above ref ‘enced pr03ect.

g ,Controls , SR 948 75 e e
“__"vLabor —-47 hQurs @ $70 00 - o LT 3,29000 s

~ TOTAL

* If we can be of further service, please don’t hesitate to call ouir Ofﬁce .

----- -

Clnepice mm' .

ChnstopherK beson = = ,,,,, |

CKGHW o

564 EASTERN BLVD; » CLARKSVILLE, INDIANA 47129 « TELEPHONE: 81 2-282-7740 » FAX §12:262-7773



44,
lt%

:i
|r

|
|

.

.
“——

T

t

e A DVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, InNC.

[(502) 962-11 g2 Fax (502) 2962-8836 www. aeslou.com

w4

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-8503
3312 Glimore Industrial Bidg., Louisville, KY 40202

Change Order Summary

Time & Material Summary:

Lump Sum: X

Description of work:

AES Change Order No.

Contractor:

Date:

Reviston:

AES Job No.
Cust. Gontract No.

08

Advanced Electrical VSystems, Inc.

October 26, 2015

42553 - North Hardin HS

Roof Curb Adjustment - disconnect & connect roof top units (labor
only) -
Activity Description Material L.abor

$ 539.80

$ -

$ -
Subtotal Material & Labor I's - 1% 539.80
DEDUCT Material Labor
Su tc')(ta'l.Deduct
lL.abor Rate Calculations
Classification HOURS RATE LABOR COST
AGF ST 09 69.00 $0.00
Gen, F-man ST 0$ 65.80 $0.00
Foreman ST 2$ 63.80 $127.60
Jourmneyman ST 43 59.25 $237.00
Apprentice sT 4 3 43.80 $175.20
AGF TH [V 94.00 $0.00
Gen.F-man  TH 08¢ 90.26 $0.00
Foreman T™H 03 87.50 $0.00
Joumeyman  TH 08 80.75 $0.00
Apprentice TH 0$ 62.50 $0.00
AGF oT 0% 119.75 $0.00
Gen. F-man DT 03 116,75 $0.00
Foreman oT 0% 111.25 $0.00
Joumeyman DT 0% 102.50 $0.00
Apprentice DT 03 77.75 $0.00
Safety cs$ 85,00 $0.00
Other Q $0.00
Subtotal Labor 10 1 $539.80 |
Subcontractors

$ -
Subtotal Subcontractors | . |
Equipment Rental {including tax)

$ -
Subtotal Equipment Rental ls -

SIGNATURE

TITLE

DATE

Cust. RFP No..

Additional Days:

SWOo #

Clavification:

Price Valld for 30 Days

BID SUMMARY

Materiai Cost $ -
Material Mark-up 45.0% $ -
Subtotal $ -
Tax 6% $ -
Total Material Costs HE] L |
Sub Contractor Costs $ -
Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Total Sub Contractor Cost E -1
Equipment Rental $ -
Equipment Rental Mark-up 15% $ -
Total Equipment Cost | $ - 1
Labor Cost $ 539.80
$ -
Total Labor Cost | £39.80 |
Subtotal Add Gost $ 539.80
Bond Included 2.0% $ 10.80
Total CO Add Cost | $ 550.60

Change Order Total:

| $ 550.60 |

* Pdce does not include delays, di ions and

rienced by the contractar to date

or associated with this particttar change in scope of work and lavwbjec! to ¢hange.

PRINTED NAME

CompanylkGaa-GO REQ -WITH bondadder-16v2016-06

CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

102672016159 PM

i
)
i
{
1
i



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
702 KAR 4:160

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
INFORMATION FORM

BG #: 13-227
District Facility
District: __Hardin County Code: 231 Name:

North Hardin HS

Change Order No.: _ 4

School

Code: 075

Ph. 7 Renovation/Addition
Nov. 19, 2015

Project:
Date of Change Order:

Contractor / Vendor Name:_Morel Construction Co.

Time Extension Required: [] Yes ] No
Change Order Amount: [X] Increase [ Decrease [] Unchanged

If yes, by ___ day(s)

Bid Package No.:

1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/ - 23,578.00
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) 613,785.00
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- 3 454.74
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $ n/a

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.

Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: Local Board of Education

] Construction Manager [X] Code Enforcement Official

Contract change reason code: [ ] Reduction of Scope

Xl Found Condition X Code Compliance

I General Contractor

[} Other:

[] Other:

] Architect/Engineer

X Expansionof Scope [] Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description and Justification:

Cost Benefit to Owner:

1) Per Contractor's RFCO#31, the cost to provide venting of the existing gas
regulator, as required by L.G&E inspector. Add of $1,084.00

2) Per response to RFI#42 and Contractor's RFCO#32, the cost to provide
run-outs to accommodate revised height of spiral duct in the Wellness
Center. Add of $2,540.00

3) Per Architect's Proposal Request #9 and Contractor's RFCO#35, the cost
to provide electroluminescent exit sign in the fieldhouse. Add of $534.00

4) Per ASI#6(Rev) and Contractors RFCO#38(R1), cost to provide plumbing
rough-in to convert Office #143 to a training room. Add of $3,764.00

5) Per Architect's Proposal Request #7 and Contractor's RFCO #39,cost to
provide sealant at Area A mechanical closets. Add of $604.00

6) Per Contractor's RFCO #40, cost to repair track and to reinstall subgrade
and asphalt paving. Add of $6,996.00

7) Per Contractor's RFCO#41, cost to raise mechanical units over Band
Room. Add of $8,656.00

1) Satisfies utility company requirement

2) Provides more head room in Wellness Center

3) Satisfies building inspector’s request and
requirement for certificate of occupancy

4) Owner elected to change the function of the
spaces.

5) Satisfies building inspector’s requirement in
Area A existing mechanical rooms

6) Repair required due to a ground water source
that developed in this area.

7) Corrects a condition discovered when the old
roof was removed.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

] Yes X No

If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown: Shown on the supporting documentation attached to the change order.

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013

Page 1 of 2

13-227

BG#




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead™ | Bond & Insurance
$23,578.00 $ $ $ $

% of Total Change Order Amt.:

100 0/0 0/0 O/O 0/0 0/0

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

[]Yes X No If no, explain why Costs have been compared to recent bid information and unit prices, and found to
be reasonable.

Board of Education Designee’s Date Architect’s Signature Date
Signature

n/a
Finance Officer's Signature ‘ Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 2 of 2 BG# 13-227



